

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34861/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2009 in SBCSA No. 293/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

BITTHALDAS DARGAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI KRISHNA SWAROOP Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv. (N.P.)  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Trishna Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the matter is otherwise ready  
for hearing, let it be listed for final disposal.  
Let the rejoinder filed out of time by the  
petitioner be accepted.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master