

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34861/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2009 in SBCSA No.293/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

BITTHALDAS DARGAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI KRISHNA SWAROOP

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.26619 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26809 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26961 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26969 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27006 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27041 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33106 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Gar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

SLP 33106/11 Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, AOR

SLP 26619, 26809, Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
26961, 26969, 27006 Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.  
& 27041/2011 Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) No.34861 of 2009, is the lead matter in other batch matters, where service is yet to be completed. As a result, the hearing of the lead special leave petition has been held up. Let S.L.P. (C) No.34861 of 2009, be separated from the other matters and be listed for hearing separately on Friday week (03.08.2012).

As far as other matters are concerned, leave is given to the respondents therein to file their respective counter affidavits, within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

|