

@

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14351/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2007 in CWP No.952/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

DUKAN KIRAYEDAR HIT SANRAK.SAMITI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1106 of 2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27736 of 2008
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Chand Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.02.2014, a non-miscellaneous day.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Assistant Registrar

|

|