

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14351/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2007 in C.W.P. No.952 of 2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

DUKAN KIRAYEDAR HIT SANRAK.SAMITI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1106 of 2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27736 of 2008
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34861 of 2009
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 26809 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 26961 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 26969 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 27006 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 27041 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 33106 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38660 of 2012
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Abhisekh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Malik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Disha Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, A.A.G., Rajasthan
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Saini, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No. 14351/2008 :

The special leave petition is dismissed.

S.L.P.(C) No. 26809/2011, S.L.P.(C) No. 26961/2011,
S.L.P.(C) No. 26969/2011, S.L.P. (C) No. 27006/2011
and S.L.P.(C) No. 27041/2011 :

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners
seeks permission of this Court to withdraw these special leave
petitions.

Permission sought for is granted.

The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

S.L.P.(C) No. 34861/2009 & S.L.P.(C) No. 33106 of 2011:

The special leave petitions are dismissed. However, the
question of law arose in these petitions is kept open.

S.L.P.(C) No. 1106/2009 :

Delay condoned.

It is the stand of the petitioner that Order dated 10.03.2006 passed by the Rajasthan High Court in S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 466 of 2005 has not been set aside or modified by any Court.

In that view of the matter, the petitioner is given liberty to execute the said order in accordance with law.

The special leave petition is dismissed with the aforesaid liberty.

S.L.P.(C) No. 27736/2008 :

Delay condoned.

It is the stand of the petitioner that Order dated 27.02.2006 passed by the Rajasthan High Court in S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 468 of 2005 has not been set aside or modified by any Court.

In that view of the matter, the petitioner is given liberty to execute the said order in accordance with law.

The special leave petition is dismissed with the aforesaid liberty.

S.L.P.(C) No. 38660/2012 :

De-link this special leave petition from the group.

| (S.K. Rakheja)

(Sanjay Kumar)

| |(Indu Satija)

|

| Court Master

Court Master

| |Assistant Registrar

|